(a) The Offer has been structured to allow Eligible Shareholders to subscribe for Additional New
Shares;

(b) If, following the allocation in paragraph (a), there remains a Shortfall, those Shares will be
allocated to the Underwriter in accordance with its obligations under the Underwriting
Agreement; and

(c) A term of the Underwriting Agreement is that the Underwriter and its related parties will not
have a relevant interest exceeding 19.99% at the completion of the Offer.

6.4 Intention of the Underwriter in relation to the Company

Prior to the Offer, the Underwriter (together with its associates) holds a Voting Power of 12.2% in the
Company. As set out in Section 6.3, this could increase to a maximum of approximately 19.99% as a
result of the Offer.

6.5 Potential dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted
(as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).
Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table below:

 Shareholding
as at Record
Date

% at
Record
Date

Entitlements
to New
Shares
under Offer

Shareholding
if Offer not
taken up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1  1,000,000 6.6% 666,667 1,000,000 4.0%

Shareholder 2  500,000 3.3% 333,333 500,000 2.0%

Shareholder 3  250,000 1.7% 166,667 250,000 1.0%

Shareholder 4  100,000 0.7% 66,667 100,000 0.4%

Shareholder 5  50,000 0.3% 33,333 50,000 0.2%

Note: The dilution effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those Entitlements
not accepted are subsequently placed. In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting
shortfall is not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be
a lesser percentage. The dilution effect also assumes that no securities will be issued, exercised or converted prior to
the Record Date.

6.6 Dividend policy

The Directors are not able to say when and if dividends will be paid in the future, as the payment of any